University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

5-16-1974

Amendment to Section 1.2 of the Faculty Senate By-Laws Regarding Absence of Senators

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Amendment to Section 1.2 of the Faculty Senate By-Laws Regarding Absence of Senators" (1974). *Faculty Senate Bills.* Paper 759. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/759

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

President

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

FACULTY SENATE

BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

		1			
T0:	Acting President William R. Ferrante	OFFICE OF	THE	PRESIDENT	
FRO	M: Chairman of the Faculty Senate			The second secon	
1.	The Attached BILL, titled Amendment to Section 1.2 of the Faculty				
	Senate By-Laws Regarding Absence of Senators.				
	is forwarded for your consideration.				
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.				
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on May 16, (dat		_•		
4.	After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approdisapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of completing the appropriate endorsement below.	val or			
5.	in accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Law bill will become effective on June 6, 1974 (date), three wee after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implement written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the Univ Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to Board of Regents, it will not become effective until approved by	ks ation are forward ersity the	rd.		
	May 17, 1974 (date) (date) (hairman of the Facult	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			
END	ORSEMENT 1.		<i>g</i> p 64		
T0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate				
FRO	1: President of the University				
1.	Returned.				
2.	Approved Disapproved				
3.	(If approved) in my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Regent necessary. 5/23/14 If M D Livery of the Board of Regent necessary.	s is not			

(OVER)

Form Revised 6/71

(date)

TO: Chairman of the Board of Regen	nts.	
FROM: The University President		
1. Forwarded.		
2. Approved.	St. V.Fr 1111 St. 1321	, 2° 2* , ,
	♥H5L* (September 1997)	/s
(date)	President	
177.2 h. 17	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
ENDORSEMENT 2.		
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
FROM: Chairman of the Board of Regen 1. Forwarded.	its, via the University Presiden	
(date)		/s/
	(Office)	
ENDORSEMENT 3.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senat	e	
FROM: The University President		
	Mr. A.	
1. Forwarded from the Chairman of the	Board of Regents.	

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATES

On May 16, 1974 the Faculty Senate approved the following amendment to Section $\underline{\text{1.2}}$ of the By-Laws:

1.2 The Chairman shall declare the place of an elected senator vacant when he or she has been absent from five regular meetings in one academic year, provided that he or she is not ill. Vacancies shall be filled as provided in 2.9.